Clarendon College

2023-2024 - Calendar
Fall 2023

L= (o1 1§V == o] A PSSR Thursday, August 10
T ST o USSR Friday, August 11
Residence Hall Check-1n 10:00@.mM. — 5:00D.1M. .....viiiiiiiiieeiiiiee e Sunday, August 13
Cafeteria Opens for EVening Meal..........ocuuiiiiiiiiiiiii e Sunday, August 13
NEW FaCUILY OFENTALION .....coiuviiiiiiiiie ettt e st e e e sbreeeeaae Monday, August 14
L= T0 1)1 = LT o 1SR Monday & Tuesday, August 14-15
ClaSSES BEOIN. ....ceeiiiiiie ittt e e e b e e e Wednesday, August 16
Late RegiStration BEOINS. .........uviiiiiiiiieiii ittt Thursday, August 17
Last Day to Register and/or AAA/DIOP .......cceeeiiiiciiiieeie e e e s e e e e e s e e e e e e s ssrnrreeeee e e Monday, August 21
Last Day for Financial Settlement.......... ... Thursday, August 24
Census Date (12th Class Day) ......cocoevevie e Thursday, August 31
Labor Day (College Holiday — Closed N0 CIaSSES) ........ccveveiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, September 4
Constitution Day (Celebrated)..........c..oeoiiiiiiiii e Friday, September 15
Columbus Day & Indigenous Peoples' Day (College Holiday — Closed no classes)......... Monday, October 9
Pre-Registration Begins for Fall Mini 2023 and Spring 2024 ..........cccccvviveieiiieee e Monday, October 23
60% Term COMPIELE.........oiiiiiiiie e Tuesday, October 24
Last Day to Drop a Class With @ “W.........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeveveeeveeeeeeeeneeaneneneneernne Friday, November 3
Cafeteria Closes after LUNCH ........ccoooiiiii i Friday, November 17
Thanksgiving Holiday (Closed — no classes) .........ccovvvvvvvvvvveevvvivinninnnnnnn. Monday - Friday, November 20-24
Cafeteria Re-opens for Evening Meal...........ccoooooiiiiiii e, Sunday, November 26
Classes Resume after Thanksgiving Holidays ............cccccoo Monday, November 27
Fall CommencemMeNnt CEIEMONY .......cciiiiiieeiitiiee ittt e ettt e et e e et e e s sbe e e e s sbaeeeesbneeaeaa Friday, December 1
FINAl EXAMS. .ooiiiiiiie e ae e e s e e e e nnnanee e e Monday - Wednesday, December 4-6

Cafeteria Closes after Evening Meal ... Wednesday, December 6
Residence Halls ClOSE At NOON .........uueiiiiiiiieieeee e e e e e s e eaees Thursday, December 7
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2P.m ... Thursday, December 7
End of Fall Semester (Grade Posted to Transcripts by 2 P.M ... Friday, December 8
NUrsing CoOmMMENCEMENT BPIM ... ...uuuuuruiurureierureierernrererererererrrerer———re—.———.————————————————————. Friday, December 8
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 P.M........ccoviiiieiiiiireiiiieeeeiieee e Friday, December 15
College Offices Re-open after Christmas BreaK...............ccooeeeeeeieii e, Tuesday, January 2, 2024

Fall 15t 8-Week 2023

REGISIIALION. .....eeieiiiiee e Monday & Tuesday, August 14-15
ClaSSES BEOIN. ....cieiiiiiie ittt e b e e e e e abr e e e e aae Wednesday, August 16
Late RegiStration BEOINS. .........uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiii s Thursday, August 17
Last Day to Register and/or AAd/DIOP..........uuuuuuuuuiii s Monday, August 21
Last Day for Financial Settlement................uuuieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e Tuesday, August 22
Census Date (6th Class Day) .......ccooeeveeieiiie e Wednesday, August 23
Labor Day (College Holiday — Closed N0 CIaSSES) .......ccoviuiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiiiieeee e Monday, September 4
60% Term COMPIEIE.........oiiiiiiiie e Thursday, September 14
Last Day to Drop a Class With @ “W..........oi e Thursday, September 14
Constitution Day (Celebrated).............oieiiiiieiii e Friday, September 15
FINAI EXAMS ... e Monday & Tuesday, October 2-3
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2D.m. ......ooiiiiiiii e Wednesday, October 4

End of Fall Semester (Grade Posted to Transcripts by 2 P.M).....cccccveviiieiiiniiiieiiieeen, Thursday, October 5



Fall 2"d 8-Week 2023

Pre-Registration for Fall 8-week 2023 ............cooccvveeeeeeeeiicinnen, Tuesday, September 5 — Friday, October 6
Columbus Day (College Holiday — Closed N0 CIaSSES) .......c.covuveeeriiiiieiiiiie e Monday, October 9
(O Fo ST ST == [ o PSP Tuesday, October 10
Late RegiStration BEOINS.........uuuiiiiieiiiiiiiiieiee e e e e s st e e e e e e e s st e e e e e e e s snnnnneeeeeeeessnnnnnnees Tuesday, October 10
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISTEN .......cciiuuiiieiiiiiee ittt Thursday, October 12
Last Day for Financial Settlement............c..ovi i Thursday, October 12
Census Date (6th ClasS DAY) ......cceiiuriiieiiiiiieiiiee ettt Tuesday, October 17
Last Day to Drop With @ W ......eeeeee et et e e s ne e e e Friday, November 3
60% Term COMPIELEA. ....oceeeiieeee e e e e s e e e e e e e s annnnes Monday, November 13
Thanksgiving Holiday (Closed — N0 ClasSes) .......cccccevvveeeviveesvcieeesvieeens Monday - Friday, November 20-24

Classes Resume after Thanksgiving Holidays ..........cccccvvveeiiiiiiiiicce e Monday, November 27
1= L T Ly S EESRR Monday & Tuesday, December 4-5
Final Grade Rolls Submitted BY 2P.mM .......oooiiiiiii e Thursday, December 7
End of Fall 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2 p.m.)........cccceviieeens Friday, December 8
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 P.M........ccoiiiiieiniiiieiniiee e Friday, December 15
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break............coocveveiiiiiieiiiiiie e Tuesday, January 2, 2024

Fall Mini (Online Only) 2023 (5 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Fall-Mini 2023 ............cccccoviiinnnnennninnnnnns Monday, October 23 — Tuesday, December 12
(O 1= 11T 1S3 = T= o o RSP Wednesday, December 13
Late Registration BEOINS. ..........uviiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt Wednesday, December 13
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISLEN ........uuuuuuueiiiiii s Thursday, December 14
Last Day for Financial Settlement. .........c..oeiiiiiiiiiiiie e Thursday, December 14
Census Date (3rd ClasSS DAY) ......ceeiurreeeiiiiiie it ssitee et aibe e e Friday, December 15
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 P.M........ccooiiiieiniiirenniiiee e Friday, December 15
60% Term COMPIELE.........eiiiiiiii e Tuesday, January 2, 2024
College Offices Re-open after Christmas BreakK...............ccoooe e, Tuesday, January 2, 2024
Last Day to Drop With @ “W.......oooii e Thursday, January 4, 2024
FINAI EXAIMS ....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s Wednesday, January 10, 2024
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P ......ueiii e Thursday, January 11, 2024
End of Fall Mini (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00p.M.) .......ccccvvvveimieinnnininnnnn. Friday, January 12, 2024

Spring 2024

College Offices Re-open after Christmas BreaK...............ccooee e, Tuesday, January 2, 2024
FACUILY REPOM ...t nan Wednesday, January 10
NEeW FaCUIty OFENTALION........c.uiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e sbaeeeeaaes Wednesday, January 10
T Y= Vo PSPPIt Thursday, January 11
=T 0[S (=1 (1o OO PR RP PRSP Friday, January 12
Residence Hall Check-1n 1:00 p.m. = 6:00 PuM.cciiiiiiiiiiiiieee et Sunday, January 14
Cafeteria Opens EVENING MEa ..........uuiiiiiiiii i Sunday, January 14
MLK HOlidaY (ClOSEA) ...ttt e e e ea e Monday, January 15
ClaSSES BOOIN ...ttt ettt e ettt e e e e e e bbbt e e e e e e e e bbb e et e e e e e nnbereeeas Tuesday, January 16
Late RegisStration BeOINS ..........uviiiiiiiiei ettt Tuesday, January 16
Last Day to Register and/or AA/DIOP .......oooiuiiieiiiiiee et Thursday, January 18
Last Day for Financial SetemMeENt .........ocuueiiiiiiiiiie e Thursday, January 25
Census Date (12th ClasSS DAY) .....cceivueiieiiiiiieiiieee ettt enaeeee s Wednesday, January 31
Cafeteria ClosSes after LUNCN..........cooi e Friday, March 8
College Closes for Spring Break at 4:00 Pum .......oioiiiiiieiiiiee e Friday, March 8
SPIING BIrEAK. ....cei ittt ettt et s Monday - Friday, March 11-15

Classes Resume and Cafeteria RE-OPENS .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeaee e Monday, March 18

60% Of Term COMPIEIEA ... e e Tuesday, March 26



Good Friday (College Holiday — Closed, N0 ClaSSES) ...cvvceviiiuviiiiieie e iiciiieee e e e seeeeee e e Friday, March 29

Pre-Registration Begins Summer 2024 & Fall 2024 ..........ccocuuiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, April 1
Last Day to Drop WIith @ W .......ceee e e et e e e e e e e e Thursday, April 11
(O] ] 10 T=T a7 =T o= o | PSSRt Friday, May 3
1= U e T 1SR Monday — Wednesday, May 6-8
Cafeteria Closes for the Semester after Evening Meal..........cccccceovviciiiieeiee e Wednesday, May 8
Residence Halls ClOSE At NOON .......cciuiiiiiiiiie ettt sb e sbne e e Thursday, May 9
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P.M.......oviiiiiiiiiiiieic e Thursday, May 9
End of Spring Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:000.mM.) .....cccocvvereeeiiiiiinineeeeeeeeenne Friday, May 10
NUrSing COMMENCEMENT BPM ....eiiiiiisiiiiiiieee e e e e s sttt e e e e e s e sste e e e e e e e s e ssasteareeeeeesssannrrnreeeeaeseannns Friday, May 10
Memorial Day (College Holiday - ClOSE)..........oviiiiiieiiiiie e Monday, May 27

Spring 1st 8-Week 2024

L= T0 1] 1 = 11T 1SS Friday, January 12
MLK Holiday (College Holiday - ClOSEd) ........cuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Monday, January 15
ClaSSES BEOIN.....ciiiiiiiiee ittt ettt ettt s e e s et e e s e e e s e e e e et Tuesday, January 16
Late RegiStration BEOINS.........uuuuururiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s Tuesday, January 16
Last Day to Register and/or AAA/DIOP .......coeiuiiiaiiiiee e Thursday, January 18
Last Day for Financial Settlement ............uevi i Thursday, January 18
Census Date (Bth ClaSS DAY).......ccoiuuriiiiiiiieeiiiiee ettt Tuesday, January 23
60% Of Term COMPIEIE ......ccoiiiii i Thursday, February 15
Last Day to Drop WIith @ “W.......coii e Thursday, February 15
FINGI EXAIMS ....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s Monday & Tuesday, March 4-5
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.M.....cooviiiiiiiiii e Wednesday, March 6
End of Spring Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00D.m.)...cccoviieerniieeeiniineeenenn Thursday, March 7

Spring 2"d 8-Week 2024

Pre-Registration for Spring 8-week 2024............cccoooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn Monday, February 19 — Friday, March 8
ClaSSES BEOIN. ....eieiitiiie ettt ettt e et e e s b e e e b b e e e e ab e e e e abaeeeeaa Monday, March 18
(Y (=3 =T oIy = Vo o I == |1 P Monday, March 18
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REQISTEN .........uuuuruiiruiuieiiiuieiereinreinrerernrerererernrerer———————.. Thursday, March 21
Last Day for Financial Settlement.............ooiiiiiiii e Thursday, March 21
Census Date (6th ClasS DAY) .....ccceiviiriiiiiieei ittt e e sbaeee e Monday, March 25
Last Day t0 Drop With @ “W.........ee s Thursday, April 11
60% Term COMPIETEA .......eeeiiiiiieie ettt Wednesday, April 17
FINAI EXAIMS ...t Monday & Tuesday, May 6 - 7
Final Grade Rolls Submitted DY 2:00 .M ..coiiiiiiii e Thursday, May 9
End of Spring 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.) .....ccccevviiieeenne Friday, May 10

Summer | 2024 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer [ 2024............coociiiiiiiieiiie e Monday, April 1 — Thursday, May 23
Memorial Day (College Holiday - ClOSE)..........uiiiiiiiiieiiiiiie e Monday, May 27
ClaSSES BEOIN ..ttt ettt e ettt e e e e e e e bbb et e e e e e e e b e e et e e e e e e nnneees Wednesday, May 29
Late RegiStration BEOINS ..........eiiiiieiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e ettt e e e e e st e e e e e e e e e anbnbeeeaaaeaean Wednesday, May 29
Last Day to AAd/Drop OF REGISIET ......cccoiuiiieiiiiie ettt e Thursday, May 30
Last Day for Financial Settlement..............oooiiiiiii e Thursday, May 30
CensuUS DAte (Ath ClasS DAY) ......ueuieiieeiiiiiieii ettt et e e e e e e eabebeeeeaaa e s Monday, June 3
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” .......coo et Tuesday, June 18
Juneteenth (College Holiday — Closed) .........coiiieiiiiii e Wednesday, June 19

60% Of Term COMPIELEU. ......coieeeieeie et e e e e e e Thursday, June 20



L LTz L T o S ERE Tuesday, July 2

Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P ...cooiiiiiiii e Wednesday, July 3
End of Summer | Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00p.m.) .....ccovvvvveeinineeennnn Wednesday, July 3
Fourth of July (College Holiday — ClOSEA) .......cccccuviiiiiiee et e e Thursday, July 4

Summer I1 2024 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 11 2022 .........c.cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiieeee e, Monday, April 1 —Wednesday, July 3
Fourth of July (College Holiday — ClOSEed) .........cueiiiiieiiiiie et Thursday, July 4
ClaSSES BEOIN. ....eeeiitietee ittt ettt et s et e e s bt e s bbbttt e e s e e e anre s Monday, July 8
Late RegiStration BEOINS. .........ueiiiiiiiee ittt e st e e st e e e sbr e e e s sbneeeeaa Monday, July 8
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISTEN ......ccciiuiiiieiiiiie ettt ettt e s ennneee s Tuesday, July 9
Last Day for Financial SEEmMENt.............uiiiiiiiiiiii e Tuesday, July 9
Census Date (41 Class day).......eeciciiii ittt et et Thursday, July 11
Last Day to Drop With @ “W.........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e nenenreeneernrersrnrnrnne Wednesday, July 24
60% Term COMPIELEA .......eeiiiiiiiiie ettt e e s anneee s Thursday, August 1
L T 0= L 1 Tuesday, August 13
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P.M ..o Wednesday, August 14
End of Summer Il Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.)..........ccvvveee.. Thursday, August 15

Summer 2024 (12 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 12 Week 2022 CTE.......cccceeveveieiiieieeeeeeennn. Monday, April —Thursday, May 16
ClaSSES BEUIN. ..o, Monday, May 20
Late RegiStration BEOINS. .........uuiiiiiiiiie ettt Monday, May 20
Last Day t0 Add/Drop OF REQISEEN ........uuuuueiiiiiiiii s Thursday, May 23
Last Day for Financial SeEmMeENt..........c..oiiiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, May 23
Memorial Day (College Holiday - ClOSEd).........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, May 27
Census Date (12th ClasS Day) .....ccoooeieieii i Thursday, June 6
Juneteenth (College Holiday — Closed) .........ooiiiiiiiiii e Wednesday, June 19
Fourth of July (College Holiday - ClOSEd) .........uuiiiiiiieiiiie e Thursday, July 4
60% Of TErM COMPIELEA. .....coiiiiiiiiiiii et e e naneee s Monday, July 8
Last Day t0 Drop With @ “WW7 ... ... s e enenrsenensnrssnrnrnnes Thursday, July 25
L = LI 0= 10 1PN Monday, Tuesday August5 & 6
Final Grade Rolls Submitted By 2:00 P.M ..cooiiiiiiii e Wednesday, August 7

End of Summer 12 Week (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.).....cccoeeeeeeiiiiccnnnn. Thursday, August 8



